

## Government Tender Notice

N.I.T. Nos. 77,78,79,80,81 & 82/SERI/PCR/MSD/2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works at Sericulture Unit in the district of Murshidabad under P.C.R. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

NIT No.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost.	Earnest Money	Last date and time of submission of Tender.	Date and time of opening of Tender	Place of Work.	Time of completion of Work.
77	Repairing & Renovation of Godown at Khoshbag Sericulture Farm, Murshidabad under P.C.R.	Rs.497,609/- (Rupees four lakh ninety seven thousand six hundred nine) only.	Rs.12,440/- (Rupees twelve thousand four hundred forty) only	16.03.2018 upto 3-00 P.M. at H.Q., Kolkata.	1603.2018 at 3-30 P.M.at H.Q., Kolkata.	Khoshbag Seri.Farm, Murshidabad.	1(one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
78	Repairing of (Specific portion of Rearing House I & II and resetting of existing PVC Water Tank at Office Building at Khoshbag Seri.Farm, Murshidabad under P.C.R.	Rs.1,94,930/- (Rupees One lakh ninety four thousand nine hundred thirty ) only.	Rs.4,875/- (Rupees four thousand eight hundred seventy five) only	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-
79	Repairing of 2 Nos. Gr.-'C' Staff Qtrs. including S&P works at Berhampur Central Nursery, Murshidabad under P.C.R.	Rs.4,59,850/- (Rupees four lakh fifty nine thousand eight hundred fifty) only.	Rs.11,500/- (Rupees eleven thousand five hundred)only	-do-	-do-	Berhampur Central Nursery, Murshidabad.	-do-
80	Repairing of 3 Nos. Gr.-'D' Qtrs. with S&P works at Berhampur Central Nursery, Murshidabad under P.C.R.	Rs.4,88,462/- (Rupees four lakh eighty eight thousand four hundred sixty two)only.	Rs.12,212/- (Rupees twelve thousand two hundred twelve)only.	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-
81	Installation of Pipe-line for water supply arrangement to restructuring of Graionage Building & 3 Nos. Rearing House at Berhampur Central Nursery, Murshidabad under P.C.R.	Rs.3,33,590/- (Rupees three lakh thirty three thousand five hundred ninety)only.	Rs.8,340/- (Rupees eight thousand three hundred forty)only.	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-
82.	Repairing of 5-HP Sub-merssible Pump Motor set at Kumarpur Graft Nursery, Murshidabad under P.C.R.	Rs.24,000/- (Rupees twenty four thousand ) only.	Rs.600/- (Rupees six hundred)only.	-do-	-do-	Kumarpur Graft Nursery, Murshidabad	-do-

Tender Papers (NIT, Priced Schedule & Form : 2911(ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from [seriwb.gov.org](http://seriwb.gov.org) at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

**Envelope - I**, should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T.No....., Sl.No. of work, Name of the Agency that it should contain ( Self Attested ) i) PAN

Card, Last I.T. Return, GST IN, P.T. Challan, Credential (Similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender value), E.M.D and sealed.

**Envelope - II**, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....., Sl.No. of work, Name of Agency and should contain filled oh 2911 (ii) quoting in Rate and Sealed.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor) , Kolkata - 13** on any working days and in website : [seriwb.gov.org](http://seriwb.gov.org). The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the bank Draft of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.

*[Signature]* 21/2/18

**Executive Engineer,  
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),  
West Bengal.**

Memo. No. 4043(3) /ENG/CIVIL/PCR/MSD/4(Vol.-5)

Dated, 21/2/ /2018.

**Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-**

1. The Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Murshidabad
2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.
3. The **Website** of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

*[Signature]* 21/2/18

**Executive Engineer,  
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),  
West Bengal.**

Priced schedule for repairing (specific portion)of R.H. 1 & 2 and resetting of existing water tank at office building at Khosbag sericulture farm under P.C.R.

Sl.No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate( Rs.)	Amount(Rs.)
1.	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (6:1). a) In superstructure, ground floor	1.00	Cum	5091.00	5091.00
2.	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st classbricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	12.60	Sqm	670.00	8442.00
3.	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS i).Pakur Variety	2.50	Cum	6179.17	15448.00
4.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centreing and necessary staging upto 4 m. using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams, columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works. (upto roof of ground floor) 25 mm. to 30 mm. thick wooden shuttering as per decision & direction of Engineer-in-charge	12.50	Sqm	330.00	4125.00
5.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc. initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. For works in foundation, basement and upto roof of ground floor / upto 4m. Tor steel/Mild steel ,Other than TATA/NTNL/SAIL	0.11	M.T.	55629.00	6119.00
6.	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking outjoints of walls, ceilings etc. upto any height and inany floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed.	93.00	Sqm	19.00	1767.00
7.	Supplying, fitting & fixing UPVC pipes A- Type and fittings conforming to IS: 13592-1992 with all necessary clamps nails including making holes in walls, floors etc. cutting trenches in any soil, through masonry concrete structure etc. if necessary and mending good damages including jointing with jointing materials (Spun yarn, valamoid / bitumen / M. seal etc.) complete. UPVC Pipes: 110 mm dia.	6.00	Mtr.	251.00	1506.00
8.	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be Corrected upto three decimals).	0.423	Cum	85108.00	36001.00
9.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course scaffolding/staging where necessary (ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] With 1:6 cement mortar 20 mm. thick plaster.	50.00	Sqm	178.00	8900.00
10.	15 mm. thick plaster.	46.00	SQm	155.00	7130.00
11.	With 4:1 cement mortar, 10 mm. thick plaster.	38.00	Sqm	125.00	4750.00
12.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm. thick in wall, dado, window, sills, floor, drain etc.	35.00	Sqm	34.00	1190.00
13.	White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface Thoroughly. a) Three coats (on new works only).	845.00	Sqm	20.01	16908.00
14.1	Dismantling artificial stone flooring upto 50 mm .thick by carefully chiselling without damaging the base and	21.00	Sqm	50.00	1050.00

	removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. a) In ground floor including roof				
14.2	Artificial stone in floor, dado, staircase etc. with cement concrete (1:2:4) with stone chips, laid in panels as directed with topping made with ordinary or white cement (as necessary) and marble dust in proportion (1:2) including smooth finishing and rounding off corners and including application of cement slurry before flooring works, using cement @1.75 kg./sq.m. all complete including all materials and labour. 35 mm. thick.	21.00	SQm	319.00	6699.00
15.	M.S. or W.I. Ornamental grill of approved design joints continuously welded with M.S, W.I. Flats and bars of windows, railing etc. fitted and fixed with necessary screws and lugs in ground floor. Grill weighing above 16 Kg./sq.mtr.	0.90	Qntl.	7046.00	6341.00
16.1	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothing surfaces by sand papering etc.	78.00	Sqm	29.00	2262.00
16.2.	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oilbound primer of approved quality including smoothing surfaces by sand papering etc.	31.00	Sqm	38.00	1178.00
17.1	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothing surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary On steel or other metal surface : With super gloss (hi-gloss) - Two coats (with any shade except white).	78.00	Sqm	79.00	6162.00
17.2	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothing surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary On steel or other metal surface : With super gloss (hi-gloss) - Two coats (with any shade except white). b) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothing surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : <b>(a) On timber or plastered surface : With super gloss (hi-gloss) Two coats.</b>	31.00	Sqm	81.00	2511.00
18.	Supplying, fitting and fixing M.S. clamps for door and window frame made of flat bent bar, end bifurcated with necessary screws etc. by cement concrete (1:2:4) as per direction. (Cost of concrete will be paid separately)	16	Each	25.00	400.00
19.	Iron butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with steel screws, with ISI mark.	21	Each	47.00	987.00
20.	Labour for taking out door and window frame including shutter for repair or replacement of different parts of the frame & refixing the same including mending good all damages complete. (Concrete and brick work for mending damage will be paid separately) (a) Upto area 2.5 Sq.m	22.00	Sqm	119.00	2618.00
21.	Taking out shutter of door and window, dismantling by parts (for repair or replacement of damaged parts), reassembling and refitting and rehang same with old fittings but with new screws as necessary.	15.00	Sqm	126.00	1890.00

22.	Styles and rails of wooden shutters fitted and fixed complete. (Payment to be made on area of new work only). In Ground Floor:	1.50	Sqm	2178.00	3267.00
23.	Panel (made of single plank) of door and window shutters to design as directed: In Ground Floor. (Payment to be made on area of exposed new work). (In case of non-supply of single plank penal rate of reduction to a maximum of 30% will be made).	3.00	Sqm	1118.00	3354.00
24.	Square or hexagonal mesh netting made with 18 B.W.G.galvanised wire, fitted and fixed complete as per design(excluding the supporting framework but including local sal wood battens of size 37.5mmx25mm). In ground floor. (a) 19mm mesh.	3.50	Sqm	402.00	1407.00
25.	Panel shutters of door and window, as per design (each angel consisting of single plank without joint), including fitting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost of hinge and other fittings. 35mm thick shutters with 19mm thick panel. Shisu, Gamar, Champ, Badam, Bholo, Mogra, Hallak.	4.80	Sqm	2789.00	13387.00
26	Supplying best Indian sheet glass panes set in putty and fitted and fixed with nails and putty complete. (In all floors for internal wall & upto 6 m height for external wall) (i) 3 mm thick (weighing 7.4 kg/Sq.m)	3.00	Sqm	477.00	1431.00


**TOTAL=Rs.1, 72,321.00**

**Add G.S.T.@ 12%(CGST 6% + SGST 6%) + Rs. 20,679.00**

**Total= Rs.1, 93,000.00**

**Add labour welfare cess @1% (+) Rs. 1,930.00**

**Total= Rs. 1, 94,930.00**

  
Executive Engineer  
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)  
Government of West Bengal